

## Proclamation

Mr. Kenneth Roger Hoof joined the City of Maple Grove Police Department on July 1, WHEREAS:

While serving the city he has served many important roles, including service as the truck weight and registration enforcement officer; and WHEREAS:

His good work extended beyond the City of Maple Grove when he provided effective leadership to the Hennepin County Policy Chiefs Traffic Advisory Council; and WHEREAS:

The citizens of Maple Grove have enjoyed working with Officer Hoof, and his efforts at providing effective crime prevention information has helped make Maple Grove a safer city; and WHEREAS:

After providing these services for over twenty years, Mr. Hoof announced that February 28, 1989 will be his last day of service as a Patrol Officer for the City of Maple WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the 28th day of February, 1989 to be

KENNETH R. HOOF DAY

in Minnesota in honor of his retirement.

fran anderson Gr

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine, and of the State the one hundred this test. thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 28 1989

×38953

Secretary of State